900581318 11/20/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM609951

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900574212

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HUANXIN ZHUANG		11/19/2020	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shenzhen Hongyi Electronic Trading Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	Room 603, No. 21, District 8, Yongfeng Community		
Internal Address:	Xixiang Street, Bao'an District		
City:	Shenzhen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518000		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5982869	INSAVANT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13586854590
Email: miriip@miriip.com
Correspondent Name: HUANXIN ZHUANG

Address Line 1: 106, Building 4, No. 3, Jinger Road

Address Line 2: Luohu District

Address Line 4: Shenzhen, Guangdong, CHINA 518000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:HUANXIN ZHUANGSIGNATURE:/HUANXIN ZHUANG/DATE SIGNED:11/20/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900581318 REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0194

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment is made and entered into on f, of November 2020 (the "Effective Date"), by and between HUANXIN ZHUANG having an address at 106, Building 4, No. 3, Jinger Road, Luohu District, Shenzhen, Guangdong CHINA 518000 ("Assignor"), and Shenzhen Hongyi Electronic Trading Co., Ltd having an address at Room 603, No.21, District 8, Yongfeng Community, Xixiang Street, Bao'an District, Shenzhen, China 518000 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole owner of the following trademark and the corresponding U.S. registration (the "Trademark"):

Mark: INSAVANT

Class / Goods: 018 ~ Business card cases; Card wallets; Garments for pets; Handbags incorporating RFID blocking technology; Leather straps; Pet products, namely, pet restraining devices consisting of leashes, collars, harnesses, restraining straps, and leashes with locking devices; Trunks being luggage; Wallets incorporating RFID blocking technology; Backpacks, book bags, sports bags, bum bags, wallets and handbags; Beach umbrellas;

U.S. Reg. No.: 5982869

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are both duly authorized and capable of entering into this Trademark Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including, but not limited to, the right of renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the businesses associated with and symbolized by the Trademark, and together with the right to sue for past or continuing infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits, and the right to sue and recover for any past or continuing contract breaches related to the Trademark.

The Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable jurisdictions to record the transfer of the registration for the Trademark to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR	جو و
Signature: HUANXIN ZHUANG Date: 11/19/2020 Name & Position: HUANXIN ZHUAV	VO
ASSIGNEE	
Signature: Shenzhen Hongyi Electronic Trading Co., Ltd Date: 11/11/2000	
Name & Position: Shershe Hong Flectrone Trading Co., Ltd	
The state of the s	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0195

RECORDED: 10/12/2020